Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 102727863 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102727863 Tab settings => > 102727863 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1 Name of conveying party(ies): "Licensor" International Game Technology 9295 Prototype Drive Reno, NV 89521-8986 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): "Licensor" International Game Technology 9295 Prototype Drive Reno, NV 89521-8986 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other_Correction of Name of Conveying Party and Receiving Party (assignor and assignee) Execution Date: 07/02/03 08-13-2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)"Li Name:Dragon_Co., Ltd. Internal Address: 2-1-32 Kugayama,Suginami-Ku Tokyo, 168-0082 Japan same Street Address:
International Game Technology 9295 Prototype Drive Reno, NV 89521-8986 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other_Correction of Name of Conveying Party and Receiving Party (assignor and assignee) Execution Date: 07/02/03 08-13-2002	Name:Dragon_Co., Ltd. Internal Address: 2-1-32 Kugayama,Suginami-Ku Tokyo, 168-0082 Japan same Street Address:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,531,6 If this document is being filed together with a new applic	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 701 North Green Valley Pkwy Suite 220	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Henderson</u> State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89074</u>	
9. Signature. Richard L. Peel, Esq. Name of Person Signing BYRNE 00000011 5531640 Total nymber of pages including cover	April 19, Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 015223 FRAME: 0866

. 97-0	07-2003
	111 7-3-02
	48830 1 F U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Trademar
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	IENIZ VINLI
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark /	<u>XYYY</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: International Game Technol
Dragon Co., Ltd. 2—1—32 Kugayama, Suginami—Ku Tokyo, 168—0082 Japan	Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	5 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: same
Security Agreement Change of	Name Contraction Contraction Contraction
X Other <u>License Agreement Betwee</u> Dragon Co., Ltd. and International Game Techn	
Execution Date:08-13-2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5	,531,640 5,609,524 and 6,062,979
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nu	Imbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Richard L. Peel, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Peel, Brimley & Span	ngler Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 701 N. Green Valley P	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 701 N. Green Valley P. Suite 220	
City: <u>Henderson</u> State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89074</u>	
	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Richard L. Peel, Esg.	Richard. Lee July 2, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date ling cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 015223 FRAME: 0867

LICENSE AGREEMENT

THIS LICENSE AGREEMENT ("License") is made and entered into as of this 13th day of August, 2002, ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between International Game Technology, a Nevada corporation, with its principal office at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada ("<u>IGT</u>") and Dragon Co. Ltd., a Japanese corporation, with its principal office at 2-1-32 Kugayama, Suginami-Ku, Tokyo 168-0082 Japan ("Dragon").

WHEREAS, IGT is now the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the "Licensed Patents" identified on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Dragon is desirous of receiving from IGT and IGT is desirous of granting to Dragon a license in, to and under the Licensed Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms, conditions, obligations and rights as more particularly detailed in that certain Purchase Agreement dated August 9, 2002 between Eagle Co. Ltd. and IGT:

1. IGT, on behalf of itself, its affiliates, successors, transferees and assigns, does hereby grant to Dragon a non-exclusive, royalty-free and perpetual right and license in, to and under the Licensed Patents for use in any change machine, gaming machine, device or product manufactured by Dragon, to be sold, leased, used, offered for sale, imported, placed or distributed, whether through Dragon or its distributor, both inside and outside the United States and/or Canada.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the IGT and Dragon have caused this License to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers thereunto duly authorized this 13th day of August, 2002.

INTERNATIONAL GAME	DRAGON CO. LTD.
TECHNOLOGY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
By:	By: Dh R B Z
Name: G. Thomas Baker	Name: Mitsuko Kanagi
Its: President and CEO	Its: President

EXHIBIT A

. .

U.S. PATENTS

	Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
1	5,531,640	Coin dispenser	July 2, 1996
2	5,609,524	Slot machine	March 11, 1997
3	6,062,979	Video card game machine	May 16, 2000

CANADIAN PATENTS

	Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
1	2,134,397	Coin Dispenser	
2	2,154,115	Slot Machine	February 12, 2002